GROUPE EXPORT

Agroalimentaire « Agri-food

2023-2024 PROGRAM

Financial assistance for these activities is subject to the renewal of the agreement with Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada, Agri-Marketing Fund.

Dates

ocation

rson in charge

TRADE SHOWS - ASIA

May 18-20, 2023 SIAL China Shanghai, China Audrey-Eve Néron
March 5-9, 2024 AAHAR New Delhi, India Audrenyve Néron

TRADE SHOWS - CANADA

April 1-2, 2023 CHFA NOW Vancouver Vancouver, BC Vivianne Cameron
April 10-12, 2023 Restaurant Canada Show (RC Show) Toronto, ON Jeffrey Houle
April 256-27, 2023 The CPMA Convention & Trade Show Toronto, ON Jeffrey Houle
May 9-11, 2023 SIAL Canada Toronto, ON Vivianne Cameron
September 23-24, 2023 CHFANOW Toronto Toronto, ON Vivianne Cameron

TRADE SHOWS - CARRIBEAN & LATIN AMERICA

March 12-14, 2024 Expo Antad & Alimentaria Mexico Guadalajara, Mexico Vivianne Cameron
May 22-25, 2023 The Sweets & Snacks Expo Chicago, IL Vivianne Cameron
June 4-6, 2023 The International Dairy Deli Bakery Association Show (IDDBA) Anaheim, CA Hicham El Ghissassi
June 25-27, 2023 Summer Fancy Food Show (SFFS) New York, NY Vivianne Cameron
Sept. 18-20, 2023 Americas Food & Beverage Show Miami, FL Audrenyve Néron
Sept. 20-23, 2023 Natural Products Expo East (NPEE) Philadelphia, PA Jeffrey Houle
October 4-6, 2023 National Association of Convenience Stores Show (NACS Show) Atlanta, GA Jeffrey Houle
October 19-21, 2023 The Global Produce and Floral Show Anaheim, CA Mélissa Rhéaume
November 12-14, 2023 PLMA's Private Label Trade Show Chicago, IL Vivianne Cameron
December 5-7, 2023 New York Produce Show New York, NY Melissa Rhéaume
January 21-23, 2024 Winter Fancy Food Show Las Vegas, NV Vivianne Cameron
March 10-12, 2024 Seafood Expo North America(SENA) Boston, MA Jeffrey Houle
March 12-16, 2024 Natural Products Expo West (NPEW) Anaheim, CA Mélissa Rhéaume

TRADE SHOWS - EUROPE

April 256-27, 2023 Seafood Expo Global (SEG) Barcelona, Spain Audrey-Eve Néron
February 13-16, 2024 BioFach Nuremberg, Germany Jeffrey Houle

TRADE SHOWS

ALL SHOWS ON : https://agriculture.canada.ca/en/international-trade/trade-show-service/canada-pavilion-program Contact : mas-sam@agr.gc.ca

ANNUAL ACTIVITIES

April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 RangeMe Premium Subscription Virtual platform Audrey-Eve Néron
April 18-19, 2023 ECRM - The Valentine's Day Candy Boutique Program Virtual Audrey-Eve Néron
April 19-20, 2023 ECRM - The Better For You Candy Session Virtual Audrey-Eve Néron
April 24-26, 2023 ECRM - The Frozen Foods, Spring Session Virtual Audrey-Eve Néron
April 256-27, 2023 ECRM - The Deli, Dairy & Bakery, Spring Session Virtual Audrey-Eve Néron
April 256-27, 2023 ECRM - The Private Label Foods - Perimeter of Store Session Virtual Audrey-Eve Néron
May 1-4, 2023 ECRM - The Private Label Foods - Center Store Session Virtual Audrey-Eve Néron
May 1-4, 2023 ECRM - The Pet Session Virtual Audrey-Eve Néron
May 2-3, 2023 ECRM - The Produce Session Virtual Audrey-Eve Néron
May 2-3, 2023 ECRM - The Meat Session Virtual Audrey-Eve Néron
May 2-4,2023 ECRM - The Seafood Session Virtual Audrey-Eve Néron
012024 ECRM - Multicategory Virtual Audrey-Eve Néron

ZENiTH PROGRAM

To be confirmed Cohort 1 To be confirmed Audrey-Eve Néron
To be confirmed Cohort 2 To be confirmed Audrey-Eve Néron
To be confirmed Cohort 3 To be confirmed Audrey-Eve Néron

NomadLab program : At-Home Focus Group

To be confirmed Cohort 1 To be confirmed Audrey-Eve Néron
To be confirmed Cohort 2 To be confirmed Audrey-Eve Néron
To be confirmed Cohort 3 To be confirmed Audrey-Eve Néron

TRADE MISSIONS | BUYER MEETINGS

April 25-28, 2023 Mission FHA - Food & Beverage Asia 2023 Singapore, Singapore Audrey-Eve Néron
May 15, 2023 Buyer meetings | Lawand Trading - Dubai Group Export's office, Ste.Julie Audrey-Eve Néron
October 7-11, 2023 Mission ANUGA Multicountry, EU Audrenyve Néron
Oct. 29-Nov. 2, 2023 Mission to Canada Canada (multicity) Jeffrey Houle

February 19-23, 2024 Mission Gulfood Dubai, UAE Audrey-Eve Néron
March 5-8, 2024 Mission at the Foodex Chiba, Japan Audrey-Eve Néron

Our partners:

Québec Canadi
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May 17,2023

June 6-7, 2023
August 8, 2023
September 27, 2023
September 28, 2023
October 11,2023
October 25, 2023
November 1, 2023
November 8, 2023
November 15, 2023
November 22, 2023

GROUPE EXPORT

Agroalimentaire « Agri-food

2023-2024 PROGRAM

FORMATIONS AND WEBINARS (*subject to change)

Labelling | Front-of-Package Nutrition Labelling

Labelling| Introduction to U.S. Food Labelling

Round table | How to develop your business in the Middle East
Round table | How to develop your business in South Korea
Food Safety| Listeria Policy Update

Transportation & Logistics | The U.S. Customs Basics

Markets | Consumption habits during a recession

Labelling | Canada Module 1- Introduction to the regulations
Labelling | Canada Module 2 - Product name and list of ingredients
Labelling | Canada Module 3 - Nutrition Facts table

Labelling | Canada Module 4 - Front-of-pack Nutritional Symbol

Virtual
Virtual
Group Export's office, Ste.Julie
Group Export's office, Ste.Julie
Virtual
Group Export's office, Ste.Julie
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual

Samira Silbermann
Samira Silbermann
Mélissa Rhéaume

Mélissa Rhéaume

Samira Silbermann
Samira Silbermann
Samira Silbermann
Samira Silbermann
Samira Silbermann
Samira Silbermann
Samira Silbermann

May 9, 2023
June 13, 2023

NETWORKING ACTIVITIES

The 2023 Alizés Evening
Summit on Agri-Food Export and 2023 Annual General Meeting

Hotel X, Toronto
Courtyard Marriott, Brossard

Anne Vaillancourt
Anne Vaillancourt

1971, Léonard-De Vinci | Sainte-Julie, OC J3E 1Y9
T 450-649-6266 | 1-800-563-9767
Www.groupexport.ca

info@groupexport.ca

CONTACTS

Hicham El Ghissassi, ext. 206
Audrey-Eve Néron, ext. 205
Jeffrey Houle, ext. 208
Vivianne Cameron, ext. 215
Mélissa Rhéaume, ext. 218
Anne Vaillancourt, ext. 217
Samira Silbermann, ext. 203

hichamelghissassi@groupexport.ca
audrey-eveneron@groupexport.ca
jeffreyhoule@groupexport.ca
viviannecameron@groupexport.ca
melissarheaume@groupexport.ca
annevaillancourt@groupexport.ca
samirasilbermann@groupexport.ca
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Québecaa
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GROUPE EXPORT

Agroalimentaire « Agri-food

2024-2025 PROGRAM

Financial assistance for these activities is subject to the renewal of the agreement with Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada, Agri-Marketing Fund.

Dates ocation in charge
TRADE SHOWS - ASIA

May 28-30, 2024 SIAL China Shanghai, China Audrey-Eve Néron

September 2024 Seafood Expo Asia Singapore, Singapore Jeffrey Houle

March 2025 AAHAR New Delhi, India Audrey-Eve Néron
TRADE SHOWS - CANADA

April 23-25, 2024 The CPMA Convention & Trade Show Vancouver, BC Mélissa Rhéaume

April 4-7, 2024 CHFANOW Vancouver Vancouver, BC Vivianne Cameron

April 8-10, 2024 Restaurant Canada Show (RC Show) Toronto, ON Jeffrey Houle

May 15-17, 2024 SIAL Canada Montreal, 0C Vivianne Cameron

September 19-22, 2024 CHFANOW Toronto Toronto, ON Vivianne Cameron

012025 Mission in Canada Canada (multicity) Jeffrey Houle

TRADE SHOWS - CARRIBEAN & LATIN AMERICA

March 2025 Expo Antad & Alimentaria Mexico Guadalajara, Mexico Vivianne Cameron
TRADE SHOWS - OCEANIA

September 2024 Fine Food Australia Melbourne, Australia Audrey-Eve Néron

TRADE SHOWS - UNITED STATES

May 13-16, 2024 The Sweets & Snacks Expo Indianapolis, IN Melissa Rhéaume
June 9-11, 2024 The International Dairy Deli Bakery Association Show (IDDBA) Houston, TX Hicham EI Ghissassi
June 23-25, 2024 Summer Fancy Food Show (SFFS) New York, NY Mélissa Rhéaume
August 2024 New England Produce Council Produce, Floral & Food Service Expo (NEPC) Boston, MA Jeffrey Houle
September 2024 Americas Food & Beverage Show Miami, FL Audrenyve Néron
October 2024 National Association of Convenience Stores Show (NACS Show) Atlanta, GA Jeffrey Houle
October 2024 SupplySide West Las Vegas, NV Audrey-Eve Néron
October 17-19, 2024 The Global Produce and Floral Show Atlanta, GA Melissa Rhéaume
November 2024 PLMA's Private Label Trade Show Chicago, IL Vivianne Cameron
December 2024 New York Produce Show New York, NY Melissa Rhéaume
January 2025 Winter Fancy Food Show Las Vegas, NV Vivianne Cameron
March 2025 Natural Products Expo West (NPEW) Anaheim, CA Mélissa Rhéaume
March 2025 Seafood Expo North America(SENA) Boston, MA Jeffrey Houle
March 2025 SIAL America Las Vegas, NV Audrey-Eve Néron
April 23-25, 2024 Seafood Expo Global (SEG) Barcelona, Spain Jeffrey Houle
November 2024 Food Ingredients Europe Paris, France Audrey-Eve Néron
January 2025 SIRHA Lyon Lyon, France Jeffrey Houle
February 2025 BioFach Nuremberg, Germany Jeffrey Houle

TRADE SHOWS

ALL SHOWS ON : https://agriculture.canada.ca/en/international-trade/trade-show-service/canada-pavilion-program Contact : mas-sam@agr.gc.ca

ANNUAL ACTIVITIES

April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025 RangeMe Premium Subscription Virtual platform Audrey-Eve Néron
032024 ECRM - Multicategory Virtual Audrey-Eve Néron
042024 ECRM - Multicategory Virtual Audrey-Eve Néron
oct-24 Canada Food Expo Japan and South Korea Audrey-Eve Néron
012025 ECRM - Multicategory Virtual Audrey-Eve Néron

ZENiTH PROGRAM

To be confirmed Cohort 1 To be confirmed Audrey-Eve Néron
To be confirmed Cohort 2 To be confirmed Audrey-Eve Néron
To be confirmed Cohort 3 To be confirmed Audrey-Eve Néron

NomadLab program : At-Home Focus Group

To be confirmed Cohort 1 To be confirmed Audrey-Eve Néron
To be confirmed Cohort 2 To be confirmed Audrey-Eve Néron
To be confirmed Cohort 3 To be confirmed Audrey-Eve Néron

TRADE MISSIONS | BUYER MEETINGS

October 19-13, 2024 Mission SIAL Paris Paris, France Audrey-Eve Néron
February 2025 Mission Gulfood Dubai, UAE Audrenyve Néron
March 2025 Mission at the Foodex Chiba, Japan Audrey-Eve Néron

Our partners:

QuébecZs Canadid
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GROUPE EXPORT

Agroalimentaire « Agri-food

2024-2025 PROGRAM

FORMATIONS AND WEBINARS (*sul

Program to come

NETWORKING ACTIVITIES

May 15, 2024 The 2024 Alizés Evening Palais des congrés, Montreal Anne Vaillancourt
June 2024 2nd Summit on Agri-Food Export and 2024 Annual General Meeting To be determined Anne Vaillancourt

CONTACTS

1971, Léonard-De Vinci| Sainte-Julie, 0C J3E 1Y9 Hicham El Ghissassi, ext. 206 hichamelghissassi@groupexport.ca
T 450-649-6266 | 1-800-563-9767 Audrey-Eve Néron, ext. 205 audrey-eveneron@groupexport.ca
www.groupexport.ca Jeffrey Houle, ext. 208 jeffreyhoule@groupexport.ca
info@groupexport.ca Vivianne Cameron, ext. 215 viviannecameron@groupexport.ca
Mélissa Rhéaume, ext. 218 melissarheaume@groupexport.ca
Anne Vaillancourt, ext. 217 annevaillancourt@groupexport.ca
Samira Silbermann, ext. 203 samirasilbermann@groupexport.ca
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